COMMITTEE AGAINST TORTURE

PROGRAMME OF WORK
(Subject to change.Rev.2)

45" session — Geneva, 1 to 19 November 2010

Monday, 1 November 2010 954 10h30 Item 1: Opening of session (public)
Item 2: Adoption of the agenda (public)
Item 3: Organizational and other matters (public)
11h30 Working methods (closed)
12h30 NHRI Unit briefing (closed)
955 15h00 Working methods/Rules of procedure (closed)
17h00 NGOs for Ethiopia (private) (thc)
Tuesday, 2 November 2010 956 10h00 Istanbul Protocol (public)
12h00 UN briefing (closed)
957 15h00 Consideration of Ethiopia (public)
17h00 NGOs for Turkey (private) (tbc)
Wednesday, 3 November 2010 958 10h00 Replies of Ethiopia (public)
959 15h00 Consideration of Turkey (public)
17h00 NGOs for Bosnia and Herzegovina (private) (thc)
Thursday, 4 November 2010 960 10h00 Replies of Turkey (public)
961 15h00 Consideration of Bosnia and Herzegovina (public)
17h00 NGOs for Mongolia (private) (thc)
Friday, 5 November 2010 962 10h00 Replies of Bosnia and Herzegovina (public)
963 15h00 Consideration of Mongolia (public)
17h00 NGOs for Ecuador (private) (tbc)
Monday, 8 November 2010 964 10h00 Replies of Mongolia (public)
965 15h00 Consideration of Ecuador (public)
17h00 NGOs for Cambodia (private) (tbc)
Tuesday, 9 November 2010 966 10h00 Replies of Ecuador (public)
967 15h00 Consideration of Cambodia (public)
17h00 Communications (closed)
Wednesday, 10 November 2010 968 10h00 Replies of Cambodia (public)
969 15h00 General comments (closed)
16h30 Meeting with the WGEID (closed)
Thursday, 11 November 2010 970 10h00 Article 20 (closed)
11h30 Communications (closed)
971 15h00 Communications (closed)
Friday, 12 November 2010 972 10h00 Communications (closed)
973 15h00 Follow-up to articles 19 and 22 (public)
16h00 Working methods (closed)
Monday, 15 November 2010 974 10h00 Communications (closed)
11h30 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
975 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Tuesday, 16 November 2010 976 10h00 Adoption of lists of issues and LOIs prior to reporting (closed)
977 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
16h00 Meeting with SPT (closed)
17h00 Meeting with SRT (closed)
Wednesday, 17 November 2010
OFFICIAL UN HOLIDAY
Thursday, 18 November 2010 978 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
979 15h00 Communications (closed)
Friday, 19 November 2010 980 10h00 Programme of work for future sessions (public)
11h30 Press conference at Palais des Nations
981 15h00 Communications (closed)




